TAMBRA KILE, CIO
Ochiltree County Treasurer

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 I, Tambra Kile, Ochiltree County Treasurer, do hereby submit The Treasurers’
Monthly Report. This report includes, but not limited to, money received and disbursed; and all other
proceeding in the treasurer’s office that pertain to the financial standing of Ochiltree County.

Therefore, Tambra Kile, County Treasurer of Ochiltree County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon
oath says that the within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filed with accompanying report this 8" day of April, 2024,

j@JY\,LL& M

Tambra Kile, Treasurer, Ochiltree County

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’s Report, on this date, as presented, having taken
reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer’s Office approve
the report, subject to the county auditor’s review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of
this meeting. {LGC 114.0260©}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer’s Report complies with statutes as referenced.

{LGC 114.026(d)}
County Judge%%harles Kelly

e S—

Comyhnissibner J3e Johnson, Pct. 2

Commissioner Duane Pshigoda

e S Koo Lhlh

ommissioner JW DeWitt, Pct. 3 Commissioner Kevin Wafker, Pct. 4

511 S. Main, Perryton, TX 79070
(806) 435-8046 | countytreasurer@ochiltree.net
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DATE 04/05/2024

TIME 08:43

FUND NAME

2024 010 GENERAL FUND

2024
2024
2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024

2024

013
015
016
070

071
080
081
082
085
096

097

098

AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

COMBINED

CHECKING
ACCOUNT

TREASURER
CASH-JP
CASH-CO CL
CASH-D CLK
CASH-TAXOF

TREASURER

TREASURER

CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FTREASURER

CAPITAL FUND

COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND

WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND

AIRPORT GRANT FUND
BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

JAIL I&S FUND

JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

PAYROLL FUND

TOTAL

TREASURER

TREASURER
TREASURER
TREASURER
TREASURER
TREASURER

JAIL I&S

JAIL CONST

PAYROLL

STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR

CHECKING
AMOUNT

25,134,807.02
100.00
1,000.00

102.00
1,000.00

480,853.85-

22,373,601.52-
425,966.15
1,405,044.43

4,876.02-
226,566.32

113,965.81-

4,221,288.72

TDOA
ACCOUNT

TEXPOOL
LOGIC

CD
CD-LIBRARY
SAVINGS
AMERIPRISE
CD 3139

CD 3140

CD 3141

CD 3142

CD 3143

TX CLASS

TEXPOOL
CD

TEXPOOL
LOGIC

TEXPOOL
LOGIC

MARCH

TDOA
AMOUNT

845,870.00
538,824.63
242,179.20
118,615.90
16,332.41
2,692,823.15
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
2,310,180.31

7,764,825.60

GEL102 PAGE

FUND
TOTAL

32,901,834.62
480,853.85-

22,373,601.52-
425,966.15

1,405,044.43

4,876.02-

226,566.32

113,965.81-

11,986,114.32



DATE 04/05/2024 TIME 08:43
CHECK ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -

TOTAL

TDOA ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -
ACCOUNT BALANCE -

TOTAL

TREASURER
CASH-JP
CASH-CO CL
CASH-D CLK
CASH-TAXOF
JAIL I&S
PAYROLL

TEXPOOL
LOGIC

CD

CD-

LIBRARY

SAVINGS
AMERIPRISE

CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
TX

3139
3140
3141
3142
3143
CLASS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MARCH
CHECK

4,106,486.21
100.00
1,000.00
102.00
1,000.00
226,566.32
113,965.81-

4,221,288.72

TDOA

845,870.00
538,824.63
242,179..20
118,615.90
16,332.41
2,692,823.15
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
2,:310,180.31

7,764,825.60

GEL102 PAGE
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DATE 04/05/2024 08:43

FUND NAME
2024 GENERAL FUND
2024 AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND
2024 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

2024 CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND

2024 CAPITAL FUND
2024 COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND

2024 WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND

2024 AIRPORT GRANT FUND
2024 BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND
2024 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
2024 JAIL I&S FUND

2024 JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

TOTAL

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

**%xk* MONTH TO DATE **%*x%

REVENUES
113 :727.30
.00
101,982.39
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
8,628.84
830.33

.00

223,168.86

EXPENSES
575,754.99
22,682.92
145,334.36
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

9., 502 .54
.00

.00

753,274.81

FOR MARCH THRU MARCH
*%x%%x% YEAR TO DATE **k*%x*
REVENUES EXPENSES
8,488,162.29 3,450,274.92
5,027.22 50,960.04
393,131.85 855,150.33
.00 .00
-00 36,500.00
-00 .00
-00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
52,668.03 54,221.31
572,352 :30 471,125.00
.00 .00

9,511,341.69

4,918,231.60

GEL107 PAGE

1
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DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 4

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET *kkkkk ACTUAL **x*xxkx% TkkxFxk ACTUAL: ***kkk ¥kkkkx NCTUAL *kxxdkk
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2024 010-370-024 TASK FORCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-370-025 CEMETERY LOT SALES 12,000.00 835.00 6.96 6,670.00 55.58 5+330.00 44.42
2024 010-370-026 DOJ GRANT - SHERIFF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-370-027 REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS 50,000.00 25,498.47 51.00 66,830.28 133.66 16,830.28- 33.66=*%
2024 010-370-028 SB22 SHERIFF SALARY BACKF 4,726.00 4,726.00 100.00 4,726.00 100.00 .00 .00
2024 010-370-030 EXPO/VFW DAMAGE/RESTITUTI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-370-034 SOFTWARE .00 .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-370-035 PAY PHONE RECEIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00
2024 010-370-036 UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FUNDS .00 .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-370-037 COMMUNITY SERVICE RECEIPT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-390-000 TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-390-100 TRANSFER FROM RESERVE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 010-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL 9,529,463.00 111,727.30 i FP 7 8,488,162.29 89.07 1,041,300.71 10.93



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2024 013-342-003 HANGAR SITE RENTALS
2024 013-370-005 OIL/GAS ROYALTY
2024 013-370-0317 FARMING OPERATION
2024 013-371-032 AWAS EXPENSE GRANT
2024 013-371-033 REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS
2024 013-390-000 TRANSFER /GENERAL FUND
2024 013-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 5
AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND

BUDGET *kkkkkx ACTUAL *****% **x**x*x*x ACTUAL ****x*x%x *kkkkkxk ACTUAL ****xx%x
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

6,000.00 .00 .00 54027.22 83.79 972.78 16.21
3,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 100.00
7,000.00 «00 .00 .00 .00 7,000.00 100.00
18,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 18,000.00 100.00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
80,100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 80,100.00 100.00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
114,100.00 .00 .00 5,027 .22 4.41 109,072.78 95 .59
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DATE 04/05/2024

08:44

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO
2024 016-335
2024 016-335
2024 016-335
2024 016-335
2024 016-390
2024 016-399

ACCOUNT NAME

TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 1
TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 2
TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 3
TXDOT GRANT REIMB PR 4
TRANSFER FROM GF-CO 20%
ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH
CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND

BUDGET

.
QOO0
[ololelelelele]

*K*kkx*x ACTUAL ***x*x*x*
M-T-D

PERCENT
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

kkkkk* ACTUAL ****%*

Y-T-D

.00

QOO0
[eleololelele]

PERCENT

.00

QOO OO

OO OCOO0O

GEL106 PAGE

*kkxk*x ACTUAL **x**kx*
REMAINING PERCENT

.00

.00

[eololelelele)]
(olelelelele]

OO0

OOOOOO

7
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DATE 04/05/2024

08:44

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO
2024 071-390-000
2024 071-390-010
2024 071-399-990

ACCOUNT NAME

TRANSFER IN
MISCELLANEOUS
ACTUAL REVENUE
FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND

BUDGET

.
[elele]w]

QOOO

*kkkx*k ACTUAL ****x*x*

M-T-D

OO0 O

[elolele]

PERCENT

[elelele]

[elelele]

*kkkk*x ACTUAL *****x*
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

GEL106 PAGE

*kxKkkk ACTUAL ***k*%

REMAINING

PERCENT

9



DATE 04/05/2024
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO
2024 080-334
2024 080-334
2024 080-390
2024 080-399

08:44

ACCOUNT NAME

RECEIPTS/STATE OF TEXAS
INSURANCE PROCEEDS
TRANSFERS IN

ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND

BUDGET

)
[eleolelele]
[elolele]e]

*kkkk% ACTUAL *****x%

M-T-D
.00

QO OO
[elelele]

PERCENT

e
[elololele]
[elelolele)

*kKkkx* ACTUAL *****%
PERCENT

.00

Y-T-D

e
[elelolele]
[elelslele]

[elelele]
[elelele]

GEL106 PAGE

10

*kkkkk ACTUAL ****%x%
REMAINING PERCENT



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2024 081-330-000 OCHILTREE COUNTY
2024 081-330-001 GRANT PROCEEDS
2024 081-339-001 REIMBURSEMENTS/CITY
2024 081-339-002 REIMBURSEMENTS/CITY (AWOS
2024 081-339-003 MISC REVENUES
2024 081-390-000 TRANSFER/GENERAL FUND
2024 081-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

AIRPORT GRANT FUND

BUDGET

e e
QOO OOO
OOOOOOOO

**K*kx*x ACTUAL ******

M-T-D
.00

eolololololole)
OOOCOCOOO

PERCENT

OOOOOOOO
OO OOOOO

*kxkxk* ACTUAL *** k%%

Y-T-D

.00

.
OOOOOOO
OOOOOOO

PERCENT

e e e

QOO OOOOO
OQOOOOOCOO

GEL106 PAGE

1

kxkKkxk* ACTUAL **K*kkx*
REMAINING PERCENT

.
o
o

e e e

[elelelolelele]
[eolelololelele]

e e e
OOOOOOOO
[elelelololelele)]



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

4 082-330-000 OCHILTREE COUNTY
2024 082-330-001 GRANT PROCEEDS

4 082-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE
FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND

BUDGET

*Kkkkk*x ACTUAL ****%%
M-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 -00
.00 .00
.00 .00

k% kKkx* ACTUAL *****%

Y=1=D

[olelele]
[elele ]

PERCENT

.
elelele]
oOooOo

GEL106 PAGE

12

*k*xk** ACTUAL ****x%
PERCENT

REMAINING

.o
[olelele]
[ololele]



STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 1.3

DATE 04/05/2024 08:44

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET *kkkk* ACTUAL **** %% *xkkkxkk ACTUAL ***x** *xkkkk NCTUAL Fr*k &%
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

2024 085-340-900 JUVENILE PROB ATTORNEY FE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-370-029 JUVENILE PROB REIMBURSEME .00 8,404.10 .00 51,253.22 .00 51,253.22- .00
2024 085-371-001 REIMB INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-371-004 REIMB TELEPHONE-ADULT PRO .00 .00 .00 268.88 .00 268.88- .00
2024 085-371-006 REIMB TELEPHONE-RED CROSS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-371-007 REIMB TELEPHONE-UNITED WA .00 .00 .00 360.00 100 360.00- 100
2024 085-371-008 PRPC PHONE REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-372-000 4-H FEEDING FACILITY REIM .00 224.74 .00 785.93 .00 785.93- .00
2024 085-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 8,628.84 .00 52,668.03 .00 52,668.03- .00
**************************************************** OVER BUDGET KA Ak A kA kA A Ak kA Ak dA Ak kA Ak Ak Ak khkhk ko hkhkhkkhkkhkhk Ak hkkhkkhhkkkhkhkhkhhhxkhkhkhkxkhkkxhkxkhkk k%



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 14

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED JAIL I&S FUND
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET *kkkkk ACTUAL **xkxx *kkkk* ACTUAL ***k*xk Fkkkkk ACTUAL *kxddsk
M-T-D PERCENT Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2024 096-310-000 PROPERTY TAX 569,200.00 .00 .00 566,855.00 99.59 2,345.00 .41
2024 096-310-120 TAXES DELINQUENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 -00
2024 096-360-100 INTEREST .00 830.33 .00 5,497.30 .00 5,497.30- <00 *
2024 096-370-010 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 096-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL 569,200.00 830.33 .15 572,352.30 100.55 3,152.30- DD
ARk kKKK AR KK AR KK AR KK KRR KKK KKK K KKK KAk Kk kkkkkkkkkkk*kk*x*x OVER BUDGET **F*hkkkhkkkhkhkhkkkhkkhkkkkkkk kX k kX kkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkhkk kkkkkkkkkk kK x kK



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2024 097-300-100 CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATIO
2024 097-300-900 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
2024 097-360-100 INTEREST
2024 097-390-000 TRANSFERS IN
2024 097-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE

FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

BUDGET

.
OOOO0O0O

OOOOOO

*kKkkkx ACTUAL ***x*x*x*

M-T-D

PERCENT

[elelolole]e)]

OOOOOO

*Kkkk*k*x ACTUAL ******

¥-T-D

.00
.00

QOO O
[elelelwe]

PERCENT

. o
OOOOOO
OOOOOO

GEL106 PAGE

.00

.
[eleleleole)
[elelelele)

..

[elelelolele]

1:5

*xKkxk*x ACTUAL ****%x*

REMAINING PERCENT

[elelololele]



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME
2024 098-399-990 ACTUAL REVENUE
FUND TOTAL
FINAL TOTAL

STATEMENT OF REVENUES FOR MARCH

PAYROLL FUND

BUDGET

.00
.00

12,714,326, 00

*xkkk*k ACTUAL ****x*x%

M-T-D

.00
.00

223,168.86

PERCENT

.00
.00

1:76

*kXxkkk ACTUAL *****%x
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00

9,511,341 .69 74.81

GEL106 PAGE 16

*kKkkkk ACTUAL *****x
REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00
.00 .00
3,202,984.31 25.19
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DATE 04/05/2024

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO

NN NN NN NN NN NN
[elelelololololololelel]
NN NN NN NN NN
I A N A e L S S S

2024

[clelololololololelalole]
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[elolololololololololala)]
|
B R N N N S N e e e e |
[elololololololololololo]
[clolololololololololole]
[
NOOOOOOOOOOO
VOOV —=—0
AN =00 UTWO

010-999-990

08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH

ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE

VFW IMPROVEMENTS

HAIL DAMAGE REPAIRS
NON-CAPITAL OUTLAY
COUNTY EXPO DEPARTMENT

TAX ATTORNEY FEES
TAX APPRAISAL/COLLECTION
TAX APPRAISAL/COLLECTIONS DE

COUNTY AIRPORT DEPT

TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO AIRPORT MTN FUND
TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE
TRANSFER TO CO TRNSP INF GR
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL

TRANSFER TO WOLF CREEK PK G
TRANSFER TO AIRPORT FUND
TRANSFER TO HEALTH TRUST
TRANSFER TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE
TRANSFER TO JAIL I & S FUND
TRANSFER HO JAIL CONSTRUCTIO
TRANSFER ATIRPORT GRANT
TRANSFER' m UWM>WHZMZH

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .
FUND TOTAL 599..

R R R R R
NO OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOO0O O OO0 OO0O0O0o

.

DO OO0 OODOOOOO O OO0 OO0OoOo

GENERAL FUND

*%* ACTUAL *¥

M-T-D

.00

.00

00
17,331.82
.00
55,282.:50
55,282.50
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
575,754.99

Y-T-D PERCENT

GEL106 PAGE 13

*% %% ACTUAL ****%
REMAINING PERCENT

5,000.00 100.00
.00 .00

.00 .00
52,350.38 23.80
52;350:38 23.80

.00 .00

.00 .00
80,100.00 100.00

1668,025.00 100.00

.00 .00

5,195.00 100.00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

1753,320.00 100.00

00 .00

6285,873.40 64.56



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 14

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED ATRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND
*%* ACTUAL ** *%x%  ACTUAL  ***% *%%k*k ACTUAL *****
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2024 013-696-351 BEACON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT .00 1,600.00 .00 .00 .00 1,600.00 100.00
2024 013-696-355 MAINT AGR WEATHER STATION .00 4,500.00 <00 .00 .00 4,500.00 100.00
2024 013-696-357 LIGHTING/RADIO MAINT .00 55,000.00 .00 12,956.64 23.56 42,043.36 76.44
2024 013-696-403 AIRPORT MANAGER SUBSIDY .00 30,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 50.00 15,000.00 50.00
2024 013-696-420 TELEPHONE .00 3,000.00 182.92 1,280.44 42.68 1,:419.56 5i .32
2024 013-696-450 BUILDING/GROUNDS MAINT .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 21,722.96 108.61 1,722.96- 8.61
2024 013-696-451 AIRPORT REMODEL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 013-696-483 LIABILITY INSURANCE .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 013-696-491 OIL/GAS ROYALTY TO CITY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 013-696-492 FARM EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 013-696-493 MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 013-696-550 TX DOT GRANT/COUNTY SHARE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
AIRPORT MAINTENANCE EXPENSES .00 114,100.00 22,682.92 50,960.04 44 .66 63,139.96 55.34
2024 013-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 114,100.00 22;682.92 50,960.04 44 .66 63,139.96 55.34

|
*
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DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 16

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND
** ACTUAL ** **%* ACTUAL ****% *%x%x% ACTUAL ****%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2024 016-610-331 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 1 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 016-610-332 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 016-610-333 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 3 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 016-610-334 PROJECT COSTS PRCT 4 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
GRANT EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2024 016-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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DATE 04/05/2024
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO
070-570-570
070-570-571
070-570-572
070-570-573
070-570-574
070-570-575
070-570-576
070-570-577
070-570-578
070-570-579
070-570-580
070-570-581

070-571-590

08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH

ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE
EQUIP PURCH-SHERIFF VEHICLES
EQUIP PURCH-DOZER

EQUIP PURCH-BACKHOE

EQUIP PURCH-LOADER

EQUIP PURCH-FIRETRUCK

EQUIP PURCH-TRAILERS

EQUIP PURCH-MOWERS

EQUIP PURCH-EXT VEHICLE
EQUIP PURCH-MOTOR GRDR

EQUIP PURCH-TRUCKS

EQUIP PURCH-TIRE PACKER
EQUIP PURCH-TRACTOR
EQUIPMENT PAYMENT TOTALS

OFFICE EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE
TOTAL EQUIPMENT

.
OO0 OO OOOOO0ODOOOOOOO
OCOOOOO OO OOOOCOOODOOOOOO

.

TRANSFER ACCOUNT

TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE
TRANSFER TO HEALTH TRUST
TRANSFER TO JAIL CONSTR FUND
ACTUAL EXPENDITURES

FUND TOTAL

CAPITAL FUND

BUDGET

54,500.

OCOO0O0O0O OO OO0O0OOOOOOOOOO
[elejelololoiole B ololelololololololololele)

54,500.

.

OB

120,019

174,519.

** ACTUAL **

(I T T}

[olelelolclc ool olololololofolelololelolo)
Slelelololeiololololololololololofofolofe)

***  ACTUAL
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
36,500.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
36,500.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
36,500.00

o
o

[e)}

o
LR OB i R T T B |
[eleloleillelelelele]
COCO VOO OO

.
o
o

GEL106 PAGE

*kk% ACTUAL ****%

REMAINING

18,000.

. e

18,000.

.
OCOO0OO0OO0O OO OOOOOOOOOOOOO
(elelelelaleNololelololololololololofolefe)

120,019.

138,019
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DATE 04/05/2024

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO

024 071-409-330
024 071-409-409
024 071-409-428
024 071-409-572

2024 071-999-990

08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH

ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE
OPERATION SUPPLIES .00
MAINTENANCE/SUPPORT =
TRIP EXPENSE “
CAPITAL COSTS

COURTHOUSE COMPUTER EXPENSES

.
QO OOO0Oo
OO OO

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES =
FUND TOTAL .

COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND

** ACTUAL **

BUDGET M-T-D
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

GEL106 PAGE 18

*kk*k ACTUAL *****
REMAINING PERCENT

*%x%  ACTUAL  ***xx
Y-T-D PERCENT

.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 - 00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND

*%* ACTUAL **
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D
2024 080-662-492 BATHHOUSE CONSTRUCTION .00 .00 .00
2024 080-662-493 MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00
WOLFCREEK PARK GRANT EXPENSE .00 .00 .00
2024 080-700-000 TRANSFER ACCOUNT .00 .00 .00
2024 080-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 .00

GEL106 PAGE 19

x*% ACTUAL  ***% **%% ACTUAL ****%
Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 00



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

2024 081-696-330 AIRPORT GRANT
2024 081-696-350 AWOS GRANT
AIRPORT GRANT EXPENSES

2024 081-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH
AIRPORT GRANT FUND
*%* ACTUAL *x*

ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00

GEL106 PAGE 20

*%x%  ACTUAL  **%x *%k%* ACTUAL ****%
Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

2024 082-660-350 MISC BOAT DOCK GR EXP
BOAT DOCK GRANT EXPENSES

2024 082-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
FUND TOTAL

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH
BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND
** ACTUAL. *¥%

ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00

GEL106 PAGE 21

*%%  ACTUAL  ***% *%*k* ACTUAL **x***
Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 22
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
*% ACTUAL ** *%x%x  ACTUAL  **xx *k** ACTUAL ****%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2024 085-570-100 SALARIES .00 .00 6,787.60 374210.. 20 .00 37 ,210.20= 00
2024 085-570-101 JUV PROB SALARY SUPPLEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
2024 085-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY .00 .00 514.49 2i7882.53 .00 2,882.53- 00
2024 085-570-202 HOSPITALIZATION/REFUNDED .00 .00 1,200.00 7,200.00 .00 7,200.00- 00
2024 085-570-203 RETIREMENT .00 .00 616.28 3,457:10 .00 3,457.10- 00
2024 085-570-207 LIFE INSURANCE .00 .00 12.25 7350 .00 1350~ 00
2024 085-570-208 SICK LEAVE (JUVPROB) .00 .00 .00 842.40 .00 842.40- 00
2024 085-570-209 JUV PROB DAY TRIP MEAL REIMB .00 .00 -00 .00 .00 .00 00
2024 085-570-311 POSTAGE .00 .00 -00 44 .29 .00 44.29- .00
2024 085-570-420 TELEPHONE .00 .00 93.61 595,27 .00 595 .21= .00
2024 085-570-421 ADULT PROBATION TELEPHONE .00 .00 67.22 470.54 .00 470.54- .00
2024 085-570-422 RED CROSS/TELEPHONE .00 .00 33,61 235427 .00 235.20~ 00
2024 085-570-423 UNITED WAY/TELEPHONE .00 .00 30.00 210.00 .00 210.00- 00
2024 085-570-424 COUNTY ATTORNEY TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
2024 085-570-425 PRPCA TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
2024 085-570-440 FEEDING FACILITY ELECTRICITY .00 .00 135.48 922.61 .00 922.61~ 00
2024 085-570-441 FEEDING FACILITY UTILITIES .00 .00 12.00 77.60 .00 77.60- 00
TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE EXPENS .00 .00 9,502.54 54,221 .31 .00 54,221.31- 00
KA KA A KKK KKK KKK KKK KA KK KKK KKK KKK KKK KKK XKk kkkkkk*x*x OQVER BUDGET * %% % % % % % % % % ok ok % o % % % K % % % % % % % 5% % % * o % % o o o o o % % % % & % % % % K % & & & % % % % % % & & & 5% % &k
2024 085-571-100 SALARY INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-571-201 SOCIAL SECURITY INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-571-202 HOSPITALIZATION INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-571-203 RETIREMENT INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-571-207 LIFE INSURANCE INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-571-208 SICKLEAVE INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-571-426 TRAVEL ALLOWANCE INTERPRETER .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
2024 085-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 .00 9,502.54 54,221.31 00 54,221.31= .00
Kk KKK KK KKKR KK KKK A KK KKK EA KKK KKK KRKKRKXA KKK KKK OVER BUDGET *** %% % % % % K ok Kk kkk Xk Kk &k ok ok o K ok ek kK k& ok ok ok ok kXXX ook ok ok o ok o ok ok R

*

* X % X X * % oF X o

* %



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH GEL106 PAGE 23

50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED JAIL I&S FUND
*% ACTUAL ** *%%  ACTUAL  **x*xx * k%% ACTUAL **x**%
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
2024 096-610-000 C.O0. PRINCIPAL PAYMENT .00 370,000.00 .00 370,000.00 100.00 .00 .00
2024 096-650-100 C.O0. INTEREST PAYMENT .00 194,200.00 .00 100,800.00 51 :91 93,400.00 48.09
2024 096-690-000 C.O. EXPENSES .00 5,000.00 .00 325.00 6.50 4,675.00 93.50
2024 096-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 569,200.00 .00 471,125.00 82.717 98,075.00 17 .23



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

** ACTUAL **
ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME ENCUMBRANCE BUDGET M-T-D
2024 097-570-301 LAND/CLOSING .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-302 INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-303 GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-304 CIVIL ENGINEERING .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-305 SURVEYING/TOPOGRAPHY .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-306 OFF-SITE UTILITIES .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-307 CONSTRUCTION COST .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-308 FURNITURE, FIXT & EQUPMNT .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-309 ARCHITECTURE/ENGINEERING FEE .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-310 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00
2024 097-570-311 BOND ISSUANCE COSTS .00 .00 .00
2024 097-700-000 TRANSFERS OUT .00 .00 .00
2024 097-700-097 TRANSFER TO JAIL CONSTRUCTIO .00 .00 .00
2024 097-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTAL .00 -00 .00

GEL106 PAGE 24

*%x%  ACTUAL  **%* *kk*x ACTUAL *****
Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00



DATE 04/05/2024 08:44
50.00% OF YEAR COMPLETED

ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME

2024 098-409-493 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

2024 098-700-101 TRANSFERS OUT

2024 098-999-990 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES
FUND TOTAL

FINAL TOTAL

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR MARCH

PAYROLL FUND

ENCUMBRANCE

0
0
0
0
15,506.9

[N elolele)

BUDGET

-00

.00

.00

.00

12921 ,611 .00

** ACTUAL **
M-T-D

.00
.00
.00
.00

753,274.81

GEL106 PAGE 25

*%%  ACTUAL  ***x *kk* ACTUAL *****
Y-T-D PERCENT REMAINING PERCENT

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

4918,231.60 38.06 7987,872.44 61.82



DATE 04/05/2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

08:44 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
010 GENERAL FUND
General Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 25,637,087.73 73.,503:69 575,784.40- 25,134,807 .02
EXPO - CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH J P FUND 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
CASH - CO CLERK 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
CASH - DISTRICT CLERK 102.00 .00 .00 102.00
CASH - TAX OFFICE 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
CASH - SHERIFF OFFICE 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA-TEXPOOL 842,068.03 3801 .97 .00 845,870.00
INVESTMENTS-CD-LOGIC 538, 823..39 1.24 .00 538,824.63
INVESTMENTS - CD PNB 3085 242,1179.20 .00 .00 242,179.20
INVESTMENTS - LIBRARY CD 117,068.66 1,547.24 .00 118,615.90
INVESTMENTS - SAVINGS 16,199.86 13255 .00 16,332.41
INVESTMENTS-AMERIPRISE FINANCL 2,679,446.06 13:,:377..09 .00 2,692,823.15
INVESTMENTS - CD PNB 3139 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
INVESTMENTS - CD PNB 3140 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
INVESTMENTS - CD PNB 3141 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
INVESTMENTS - CD PNB 3142 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
INVESTMENTS - CD PNB 3143 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
INVESTMENTS - TEXAS CLASS 2,285,478.08 24,702.23 .00 2:,:310,180.31
FUND TOTALS 33 30T, 53 A0 T17,066.0T 575,784.40- 32,902,434.62
013 AIRPORT MAINTENANCE FUND
CASH IN BANK 458,170.93- =00 22,682.92- 480,853.85-
FUND TOTALS 4585 T70 .93~ .00 22,682.92- 480,853.85-
015 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
Road & Bridge Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 22,330,271 .32= 102,019.89 145,350.09- 22,373,601 .52-
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 =00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 22,330, ZTT.32= T02,079.89 T45,350.09- 22 33, 60T . 52=
016 CNTY TRANSP INFRASTR GRANT FND
CASH IN BANK 425,966.15 .00 .00 425,966.15
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 425,966.1H .00 .00 4725,966.T5
070 CAPITAL FUND
Capital Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 1,405,044.43 .00 .00 1,405,044.43
INVESTMENTS-TDOA-TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS T,405,044.423 .00 w0 1,405,044.43
071 COURTHOUSE COMPUTER FUND
COURTHOUSE COMPUTER ASSETS .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
080 WOLF CREEK PARK GRANT FUND
Wolf Creek Park Fund Assets .00 0.0 .00 .00
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DATE 04/05/2024 08:44 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE 2

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 00 .00 ~00 .00
2024 081 AIRPORT GRANT FUND
Airport Fund Assets .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS ~00 00 _00 .00
2024 082 BOAT DOCK GRANT FUND
BOAT DOCK GRANT ASSETS .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS ~00 00 -00 .00
2024 085 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ASSETS .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 4.,.002.32- 8,628.84 9,502.54- 4,876.02-
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS Z,002.32- 8,628.84 9,502.54- 1,876.02-
2024 096 JAIL I&S FUND
CASH 225,735.99 830.33 .00 226,566.32
INVESTMENTS-TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-LOGIC .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 225,735.99 830.33 00 726,566.32
2024 097 JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-LOGIC .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS -00 _00 .00 .00
2024 098 PAYROLL FUND
PAYROLL FUND ASSETS .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK 114,886. 25~ 331,941.51 331,021.07- 113,965.81-
INVESTMENTS-TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
INVESTMENTS-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS TT4,886.25- 33T,94T.51 33T,02T.07- TT3,965.87T-

GRAND TOTALS 12,57T0,568.76 560,486.58 T,084,34T7T.02Z2- TT,986,7T4.32



